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2025 – NOPC NPI Attack Small Boat - Overall 
 
Mar 9, 2025 ~ Event hosted by: Nanaimo Ocean Paddling Club 
 
NOTE: As per CORA Long Distance Race Rules (amended July 2021), Race Directors of CORA-sanctioned distance Events must 
provide registration for and provide recognition for each of the class designations set out in Sections 1.1.  (Keiki (16) - Girls; 
Keiki (16) - Boys; Keiki (16) - Mixed ; Junior (19) - Women; Junior (19) - Men; Junior (19) - Mixed ; Novice - Women; Novice - 
Men; Novice - Mixed; Open - Women ; Open - Men ; Open - Mixed ; Masters 40 - Women; Masters 40 - Men ; Masters 40 - 
Mixed ; Masters 50 - Women; Masters 50 - Men ; Masters 50 - Mixed ; Masters 60 - Women; Masters 60 - Men ; Masters 60 
- Mixed ; Masters 70 - Women; Masters 70 - Men; Masters 70 – Mixed) 
 
NOTE: This event did not adhere to these CORA Long Distance Race Rules 
 

Overall 
Place Time Paddler Name(s) Boat Division 

Gender 
Division 

Age 
Division 

Division 
Place 

1 0:51.28 David Goosen Surfski Single Men Open 1 of 1 

2 0:54.38 Zoe Norcros,  Remus Wise OC2 Mixed Open 1 of 3 

3 0:54.56 Andrew Commodore OC1 Men Open 1 of 10 

4 0:55.19 Terese Poirier, Rupert Wong OC2 Mixed Open 2 of 3 

5 0:55.33 James Hill OC1 Men Open 2 of 10 

6 0:55.38 Leanne Stanley OC1 Women Open 1 of 12 

7 0:56.53 Gareth Tudor, Jones Brianna Regnier Surfski Double Mixed Open 1 of 1 

8 0:58.36 Roman Matieschyn OC1 Men Open 3 of 10 

9 0:58.37 Ron Williams OC1 Men Open 4 of 10 

10 0:59.18 Doug Thumes OC1 Men Open 5 of 10 

11 0:59.23 Denis Belkin, June Yeoh OC2 Mixed Open 3 of 3 

12 0:59.59 Melanie Conard OC1 Women Open 2 of 12 

13 1:00.12 Sam Siu OC1 Men Open 6 of 10 

14 1:03.14 Laurel Archer OC1 Women Open 3 of 12 

15 1:03.43 Vincent Fecteau OC1 Men Open 7 of 10 

16 1:05.08 Paul Kendall OC1 Men Open 8 of 10 

17 1:05.12 Dana Britton OC1 Women Open 4 of 12 

18 1:05.12.84 Karen Clifford OC1 Women Open 5 of 12 

19 1:05.13 Catherine Hagan OC1 Women Open 6 of 12 

20 1:05.36 Katherine Mars OC1 Women Open 7 of 12 

21 1:06.08 Lynda Thompson OC1 Women Open 8 of 12 

22 1:08.28 Christian Finish OC1 Men Open 9 of 10 

23 1:08.32 Doug Wansbrough OC1 Men Open 10 of 10 

24 1:11.20 Nancy Mclean OC1 Women Open 9 of 12 

25 1:12.13 Danielle Munro OC1 Women Open 10 of 12 

26 1:30.05 Jennea Seward OC1 Women Open 11 of 12 

27 1:31.05 Kiera Seward OC1 Women Open 12 of 12 
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2025 – NOPC NPI Attack Small Boat - Division 
 

Mar 9, 2025 ~ Event hosted by: Nanaimo Ocean Paddling Club 
 
NOTE: As per CORA Long Distance Race Rules (amended July 2021), Race Directors of CORA-sanctioned distance Events must 
provide registration for and provide recognition for each of the class designations set out in Sections 1.1.  (Keiki (16) - Girls; 
Keiki (16) - Boys; Keiki (16) - Mixed ; Junior (19) - Women; Junior (19) - Men; Junior (19) - Mixed ; Novice - Women; Novice - 
Men; Novice - Mixed; Open - Women ; Open - Men ; Open - Mixed ; Masters 40 - Women; Masters 40 - Men ; Masters 40 - 
Mixed ; Masters 50 - Women; Masters 50 - Men ; Masters 50 - Mixed ; Masters 60 - Women; Masters 60 - Men ; Masters 60 
- Mixed ; Masters 70 - Women; Masters 70 - Men; Masters 70 – Mixed) 
 
NOTE: This event did not adhere to these CORA Long Distance Race Rules 
 

Overall 
Place Time Paddler Name(s) Boat Division 

Gender 
Division 

Age 
Division 

Division 
Place 

3 0:54.56 Andrew Commodore OC1 Men Open 1 of 10 

5 0:55.33 James Hill OC1 Men Open 2 of 10 

8 0:58.36 Roman Matieschyn OC1 Men Open 3 of 10 

9 0:58.37 Ron Williams OC1 Men Open 4 of 10 

10 0:59.18 Doug Thumes OC1 Men Open 5 of 10 

13 1:00.12 Sam Siu OC1 Men Open 6 of 10 

15 1:03.43 Vincent Fecteau OC1 Men Open 7 of 10 

16 1:05.08 Paul Kendall OC1 Men Open 8 of 10 

22 1:08.28 Christian Finish OC1 Men Open 9 of 10 

23 1:08.32 Doug Wansbrough OC1 Men Open 10 of 10 

6 0:55.38 Leanne Stanley OC1 Women Open 1 of 12 

12 0:59.59 Melanie Conard OC1 Women Open 2 of 12 

14 1:03.14 Laurel Archer OC1 Women Open 3 of 12 

17 1:05.12 Dana Britton OC1 Women Open 4 of 12 

18 1:05.12.84 Karen Clifford OC1 Women Open 5 of 12 

19 1:05.13 Catherine Hagan OC1 Women Open 6 of 12 

20 1:05.36 Katherine Mars OC1 Women Open 7 of 12 

21 1:06.08 Lynda Thompson OC1 Women Open 8 of 12 

24 1:11.20 Nancy Mclean OC1 Women Open 9 of 12 

25 1:12.13 Danielle Munro OC1 Women Open 10 of 12 

26 1:30.05 Jennea Seward OC1 Women Open 11 of 12 

27 1:31.05 Kiera Seward OC1 Women Open 12 of 12 

2 0:54.38 Zoe Norcros,  Remus Wise OC2 Mixed Open 1 of 3 

4 0:55.19 Terese Poirier, Rupert Wong OC2 Mixed Open 2 of 3 

11 0:59.23 Denis Belkin, June Yeoh OC2 Mixed Open 3 of 3 

7 0:56.53 Gareth Tudor, Jones Brianna Regnier Surfski Double Mixed Open 1 of 1 

1 0:51.28 David Goosen Surfski Single Men Open 1 of 1 

 


